OFFICIAL[image: ]
The Provision of Brand Strategy Development
Contract Reference: CCCO23A06-1


	CHANGE CONTROL NOTICE (CCN)



	Contract Title:
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Contract for the Provision of Customer Value Proposition Development (The Contract)

	Contract Reference:
	CCCO23A06
	Contract Change Number:
	CCCO23A06-1

	 Date CCN issued:
	7th January 2025
	Date Change Effective from:
	12th June 2025

	
Between: The Crown Commercial Service (The Buyer) and Deloitte (The Supplier)

1. The Contract is varied as follows:

1.1 The existing contract(s) between CCS and Deloitte for services are due to expire on 11th June 2025. 
1.2 There is a continuing business need for the services.  Deloitte has provided excellent service in accordance with its contractual obligations.  The pricing offered by the supplier is highly competitive (compared to previous supplier/market assessment) and represents excellent value for money. It is not likely that better value for money will be obtained by going back to market for the services, therefore the option to extend for a further twelve (12) months is being utilised in this Contract Amendment. Therefore, the revised contract end date utilising the 12 month extension will be 11th June 2026
1.3 The total contract value shall be £350,000.00 excluding VAT and including the extension option, broken down as follows:
Year 1 £250,000.00 excluding VAT
Year 2 optional extension £100,000.00 excluding VAT
The total contract value inclusive of VAT as per PPN 10/21 shall be £420,000.00 including all extension options, broken down as follows:

Year 1: £300,000.00 (including VAT)
Optional Extension: £120,000.00 (including VAT)
2. Words and expressions in this Change Control Notice shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract.
3. The Contract, including any previous Contract changes, authorised in writing by both Parties, shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended by this Change Control Notice.



	





	 
Change authorised to proceed by: (Buyer’s representative): REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information

                                                                
   



    Signature                       Print Name and Job Title                  Date
[bookmark: _heading=h.gjdgxs]

	REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information

Authorised for and on behalf of the Supplier:

 	
                                              


                                         Signature                                          Print Name and Job Title               Date


	REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information
REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information

Authorised for and on behalf of the Buyer:


                                           




                                        Signature                                        Print Name and Job Title                  Date





OFFICIAL
Change Control Notice
7th January 2025
© Crown copyright 2023
Page 1 of 2
image10.png




image6.png




image3.png




image5.png




image7.png




image4.png




image9.png




image2.png




image8.png




image1.png
Crown

Commercial
Service




